## DRAFT

Call to Order:

Roll Call:

Pledge of Allegiance:

Approval of Agenda

**Statement of Conflict of Interest:** 

notice for resident input;

Old Business:

Adjourn:

Secretary

## **Helena Township Planning Commission Meeting**

Thursday, September 05, 2024 at 5:00pm 8751 Helena Road, Alden, Michigan 49612

Approval of August 01, 2024 Minutes:
Communications:
<ul> <li>Training opportunity for MSU Master Citizen Township Planner Helena Township Planning Commission members;</li> </ul>
<ul> <li>Short demonstrate of the inquiry database – Fay VandenBerg;</li> </ul>
<ul> <li>Public comments not related to any of the above topics should be emailed to Fay VandenBerg at <a href="mailto:levandenberg@aol.com">levandenberg@aol.com</a> for placement on the next Helena Township</li> </ul>
Planning Commission meeting.
Public Comment: (on above Communication topics and New Business topics)
New Business:
<ul> <li>Speaker: Leslie Myers for FEMA Flooding - Process Guidance for resolution to meet</li> </ul>
Helena Township, Antrim County, State of Michigan and Federal requirements – Leslie Meyers and Jim Gurr;
<ul> <li>Recreational Vehicles   Review any needed updates regarding future forward language</li> </ul>
in the suggested ordinance language from the September 15, 2023 ordinance that was

approved by Helena Township Board. However; was not implemented due to no public

Respectfully Submitted: Fay VandenBerg, Helena Township Planning Commission and Zoning